THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 24, 1860.

2755

A LIST of the LETTERS PATENT for INVENTIONS which have become void by reason
of the non-payment of the additional Stamp Duty of £100, before the expiration of the seventh year from
the date of such Patents, pursuant to the Act of the 16th Vie., ¢. 5, sec. 2, for the quarter ending the
30th day of dune, 1860.

No. of

Register.

Date of Patent.

Name and Address of Patentee.

Title of Invention,

779
784

792

793

797

801

804

826

839
853

859

897

898

- 901

912

916

928
935

1853,
1st April

»”

2nd April

4th April

”

6th April

7th April
8th April

9th April

14th April

”

”

16th April
18th April

William Crofts, of Derby-terrace,
Nottingham Park

George Fergusson Wilson, of Bel-
mont, Vauxhall, in the county of
Sorrey, Managing Director of
Price’s Patent Candle Company

Frederick William Mowbray, of
Bradford, in the county of York,
Engineer

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

William Beckett Johnson, of Man-
chester, in the county of Lan-
caster, Manager for Messrs, Or-
merod and Son, Engineers and
Iron Founders

William Walker, of Park Malt
Kilne, 55, Marlborough-street,
Leeds, in the county of York

Charles May, of Great George-
street, Westminster, Civil En-
gineer

Henry Alfred Jowett, of Sawley,
in the_county of Derby, Engineer

Robert Pattison Clark, of Lambton
Collieries, in the county of Dar-
bam, Engineer

Joshua Farrar, of Marsden, in the
county of York, Mill Owner

William Penn Cresson, of Phila-
delphin, United States, but now

residing at George-street, Port-|

man-square, in the county of
Middlesex, Manufacturer

Thomas Lovell Preston, of Bir-
mingham, in the county of War-
wick, Machinist

Moses Robinson, of Brussels, in the
Kingdom of Belgium

John Chadwick, of Manchester, in
the county of Lancaster, Silk
Manufacturer, and Thomas Dick-
ens, of the Spring Vale Works,
near Middleton, in the county of
Lancaster, Silk Dyer

David Zenner, of the borough and
county of Newcastle-upon-Tyne,
Chemist

Georgo Titterton, of No. 70, Mar-
garet-street, Cavendish-square,
in -the county of Middlesex,
Brush Maker

Henry Wilks, of Rotherham, in
the county of York, Brass-worker

William Faweett and Francis Best
Fawcett, of Kidderminster, in
the county of Worcester, Carpet
Manufacturers

o

Improvements in weaving

Improvements in treating certain
greasy matters, and in the manu-
facture of candles

Improvements in doubling wool and
other fibrous substances

Improvements in engines to be worked
by air or gases

Improvements in steam engines and
in apparatus connected therewith

Improvements in drying malt

Improvements in machinery for manu-
facturing and rolling iron

Improvements in apparatus for heat-
ing, which improvements are parti-
cularly applicable for generating
steam or evaporating solutions, and
raay be applied for heating purposes
generally

Improvements in machinery for load-
ing-and unloading colliers and other
ships and vessels

Improvements in the treatment of
flax, limeé, grasses, and other fibrous
substances

Improvements in lathes and parts con-
nected therewith, for the purpose of
reducing aud smoothing the surfaces
of certain metal wares

An improvemént or improvements in
cutting out and piercing metals

Certain improved means for prevent-
ing accidents on railways

Improvements in the production of
raw and thrown silk-

Improvements in the treatment of
ores and other substances containing
metals to obtain products therefrom,
and the apparatus used therein

Improvements in brushes

Jmprovements in cocks

Cerlain improvements in the manu-
facture of carpets



