A LIST of the LETTERS PATENT for INVENTIONS which have become void by reason of the non-payment of the additional Stamp Duty of £100, before the expiration of the seventh year from the date of such Patents, pursuant to the Act of the 16th Vic., c. 5, sec. 2, for the quarter ending the 30th day of June, 1860.

No. of	Data of Datas	N A M C D	Tials of Toward
Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
779	1853. Ist April	William Crofts, of Derby-terrace, Nottingham Park	Improvements in weaving
784	2)	George Fergusson Wilson, of Bel- mont, Vauxhall, in the county of Surrey, Managing Director of Price's Patent Candle Company	Improvements in treating certain greasy matters, and in the manu- facture of candles
792	2nd April	Frederick William Mowbray, of Bradford, in the county of York,	Improvements in doubling wool and other fibrous substances
793	4th April	Engineer William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improvements in engines to be worked by air or gases
797	ทั	William Beckett Johnson, of Man- chester, in the county of Lan- caster, Manager for Messrs. Or- merod and Son, Engineers and Iron Founders	Improvements in steam engines and in apparatus connected therewith
801	"	William Walker, of Park Malt Kilns, 55, Marlborough-street, Leeds, in the county of York	Improvements in drying malt
804	27	Charles May, of Great George- street, Westminster, Civil En- gineer	Improvements in machinery for manufacturing and rolling iron
826	6th April	Henry Alfred Jowett, of Sawley, in the county of Derby, Engineer	Improvements in apparatus for heat- ing, which improvements are parti- cularly applicable for generating steam or evaporating solutions, and may be applied for heating purposes generally
839	7th April	Robert Pattison Clark, of Lambton Collieries, in the county of Dur- ham, Engineer	Improvements in machinery for load- ing and unloading colliers and other ships and vessels
858	8th April	Joshua Farrar, of Marsden, in the county of York, Mill Owner	Improvements in the treatment of flax, lime, grasses, and other fibrous substances
859	9th April	William Penn Cresson, of Phila- delphia, United States, but now residing at George-street, Port- man-square, in the county of Middlesex, Manufacturer	Improvements in lathes and parts con- nected therewith, for the purpose of reducing and smoothing the surfaces of certain metal wares
897	14th April	Thomas Lovell Preston, of Bir- mingham, in the county of War- wick, Machinist	An improvement or improvements in cutting out and piercing metals
898	>>	Moses Robinson, of Brussels, in the Kingdom of Belgium	Certain improved means for prevent- ing accidents on railways
901	19	John Chadwick, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Silk Manufacturer, and Thomas Dick- ens, of the Spring Vale Works, near Middleton, in the county of Lancaster, Silk Dyer	Improvements in the production of raw and thrown silk
912	»	David Zenner, of the borough and county of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Chemist	Improvements in the treatment of ores and other substances containing metals to obtain products therefrom, and the apparatus used therein
916	,,	George Titterton, of No. 70, Margaret-street, Cavendish-square, in the county of Middlesex, Brush Maker	Improvements in brushes
928	16th April	Henry Wilks, of Rotherham, in the county of York, Brass-worker	Improvements in cocks
935·	18th April	William Fawcett and Francis Best Fawcett, of Kidderminster, in the county of Worcester, Carpet Manufacturers	Certain improvements in the manu- facture of carpets